
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 29th

day of July 1905.

" (
Name and Title as set forth in '

Licence.

Bank of Scotland

RoyaJ Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company ,

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Uniop Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotlan d Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

">
Name of Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
1 Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

IJ nion Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited..

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

320685

294738

239962

261372

241521

293791

129974

192481

229396

54281

Under £5.

787777

717830

643391

713434

606460

678731

165266

245955

537560

79655

Total.

1108462

1012568

883353

974806

847981

972522

295240

438436

766956

133936

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

801732

851084

477381

671872

635407

606500

245450

313617

555788

86762

Silver.

98726

96622

107947

72715

78609

86416

27651

21701

84894

9366

Total.

900458

947706

585328

744587

714016

692916

273101

335318

640682

96128
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 10th day of August 1905. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns,
CC


