AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 29th day of July 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	320685	787777	1108462	801732	98726	900458
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	294738	717830	1012568	851084	96622	947706
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	239962	643391	883353	477381	107947	585328
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	261372	713434	974806	671872	72715	744587
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	241521	606460	847981	635407	78609	714016
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	293791	678731	972522	606500	86416	692916
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	129974	165266	295240	245450	27651	273101
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	192481	245955	438436	313617	21701	335318
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	229396	537560	766956	555788	84894	640682
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	54281	79655	133936	86762	9366	96128
									1
								<u> </u>	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.